FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **RECC** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ConAgra, Inc. Micropak, Inc. Name: Internal Address:__ □ Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: One ConAgra Drive □ Limited Partnership □ General Partnership Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102 □ Corporation-State Kentucky City: Other_ Individual(s) citizenship____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes

Yes Association □ General Partnership__ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership_ Corporation-State Delaware □ Merger Assignment Other_ □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other ___ is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: May 4, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ YesXXNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,666,002 04/12/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000239 1666002 01 FC: 481 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Patrick C. Stephenson Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed McGrath, North, Mullin & Kratz, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite 1400 8. Deposit account number: 222 South 15th Street City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

the original document.

Patrick C. Stephenson

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK TOGETHER WITH GOOD WILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MICROPAK, INC., a Kentucky corporation, does hereby transfer and assign to CONAGRA, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha Nebraska 68102-5001, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark "OVER THE TOP", Registration Number 1,666,002 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 1, 1991, together with all good will appurtenant thereto.

Date: May 4, 1998		MICROPA By: Title:	Swith hiel President
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)		
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON) \$S .)	•	
The foregoing instrument was acl My, 1998, by w. Burett Nichols Centucky corporation, on behalf of the co		pefore me this _	4 th day of of Micropak, Inc., a
My commission expires:	10-18-0	2 del	

97439:Lou3

RECORDED: 05/04/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0270